PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| C.M.C. S.p.A. | 05/30/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | C.M.C. S.r.I. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Via Carlo Marx, 13/c |
| City: | Cerbara-Citta di Castello (Perugia) |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 06011 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12160928 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)335-6779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wsapone@cssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Sapone

Address Line 1: Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C.

Address Line 2: 714 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgeport, CONNECTICUT 06605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 377/9-2553

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Sapone

Total Attachments: 1

source=9-2553asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026372 FRAME: 0514 CH \$40.00 121603

501550934

ASSIGNMENT

The company C.M.C. S.p.A., Italian nationality, with seat in Via Carlo Marx 13/c 06011 CERBARA-CITTA' DI CASTELLO (PERUGIA) ITALY, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me (us) by:

C.M.C. S.r.I.

A company organized and existing under the Laws of Italy, located in Via Carlo Marx 13/c 06011 CERBARA-CITTA' DI CASTELLO (PERUGIA) ITALY, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, in and to the invention(s) entitled:

A CONVEYING APPARATUS FOR CHANGING THE FORWARD MOTION DIRECTION OF SHEET ARTICLES

Described in U.S. Patent Application No(s). 12/160,928 of July 15, 2008 and all utility, division, reissue, continuation and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent(s), to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Assignor: C.M.C. S.p.A

May 30, 2011

Name: Mirella BIANCON

Assignee: C.M.C. S

Name: Silvano BETTIN

Title: Chief Executive

PATENT REEL: 026372 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 06/01/2011